

ST Case No. 11(11)/2025
NDPS Case No. 79 of 2025

Order No. 2
dated 15.01.2026

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Accused Bijay Kumar Jaiswara and Dharendra Barman are produced from J.C. through V.C. and remanded to further J.C till next date.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused Dharendra Barman are present.

Prosecution files hazira of witness SI Munna Rai.

A petition is submitted by the prosecution praying for time on the ground the CD is not available which is lying with the Hon'ble Court and without case diary, evidence of complainant cannot be taken.

Heard and considered. The prayer as sought for by the prosecution is allowed.

Witness SI Munna Rai is not examined and discharged.

No bail petition is filed on behalf of accused Dharendra Barman as submitted by his Ld. Advocate.

As no Advocate appeared on behalf of accused Bijay Kumar Jaiswara and on being asked accused Bijay Kumar Jaiswara states through V.C. that he is unable to engage any Advocate on his defence, the Secretary, DLSA, Cooch Behar is requested to appoint one Ld. Advocate from the Panel of DLSA for defence of the accused Bijay Kumar Jaiswara in connection with this case.

Todate (16.01.2026) for production & evidence.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the the Secretary, DLSA, Cooch Behar for information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.
JO Code No. WB00654